8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADAT T UL S il L R
NUMBER A | RELEASED 0IMARZ2012 | GH | TE
B ECR-13-012621 vy UG
2150224-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-18-017596 0TNOv2018 | TB | CT
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150224-7 C Tool e T PNEUMATIC
7-2150224-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRuE Cir Upr -1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TR 3 e o T 0 : -1 ] 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] OV
-1 ] 2119082 -9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL RO (@ T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-1 ] 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 68929232*;0* 76 zégwét@ggﬁERézmi SR ﬂg
TERMINAL NAME: 312 SRS FASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE - ] ] 7503537 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 174
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 INI 2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.12¢ INI -1 217 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [ 77
TERMINAL 114-3118 - - - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) B 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
DPELIEILATION -1 ] 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 [ 37
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-1 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Ti@%@g@NﬁL TEH;é@gNﬁt TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 51 P SCRSET. FLT PNT M3 X100 =0
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 217 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 ] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2172 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE L%J CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - 2|7 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ol 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2.50mm? 2.04+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 5.5 - 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2. 00mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 7.2 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1. 50mm? 1. 764/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.6 *WARNING - ] ] 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - | 1] 1-1752354-3 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O — L] 1196959 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EtF 46
AN vecomENDED SpaRe PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR g } } e L =
, . RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 18078 WASHER TLAT REC M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B A Lo e B =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. sl B 690495-2 SIRIPPER, FRONT CASTING c
-1 2172 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 1752371-3 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 5
(EPLICATOR WS OUMIEIED AT THE TACTON “A0USTUENT WaY 0 T 2sts251JrLAre. stwie woLo oom &
-1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 1803297-4 DRAG 50
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER il I 1901209-6  |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
-1 ] 3-240641-0 SPACER 16
-1 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN |3
N - | T 2408334 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
N\ - | 1|1 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2 | 1-1333219-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG ]
-1 3-240641-2 SPACER 5
-1 ] 2380111 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN 2 1-2119785-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
JINT | 2 | 6-456408-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T R T e B e o ZODTC20T] — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—?OEEQEE 21DEC2011 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21DEC201 1 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e S Jecan fod e
Dl L Applicator
ES yw <> vv TW <> rw S kw 63 63 ‘+ E; W <> {\ Zi gk 22 <> {\ Zi %giig%#z::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150224 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.90£0.05

— 1 7.940.5

(59) her b IYPE

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

PNEUMATTC &g
o)L

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

| VTN DWHNOFFNER 20DEC2OT] (D) TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 21DEC201 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2IDEC201 1 | naME
40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I QN o T LELBIN OCZSBE?&EW
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
A I R FE E D ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150224

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET p) OFA REVC
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150224-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150224-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
S SR L -] 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
ﬂ&iﬁ é.gggg ﬁllgi éw — 18032591 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
‘ : -] 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS 0 -1 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2063440-2 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: 312 SRS FASTIN-ON RECEPTACLE i l s LS l ;2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1" INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R TTIETIE SOl T Lo 7
1000 00 e L1897 220 TN N0 10 e 10857 Tee T — 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
FERMINAL e stie ~REF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
éEEE%E?Ei??ON -] 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 21680838 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2119695-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
T TS - 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-] 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
3 * -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
MEE ;ng EWFW?NQEGW %E%@EEHEEG%HN@ - 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
Y 04 0 05 1 0s0es- 000 e -2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
2.00mm2 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 7.2 -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
1. 50mm? 1 764/-0.05 [.069+/- 002] 8 6 - | 2 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
-2 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5/
-2 9869658 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
FWARNING - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N -] [-1752354-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGLE 10O - ; 18%$§; @%mim&§”§£%f25) éé
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
AN PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
5%55?%g@g;u;5$f55%%§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND — ool ST R 5
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - - Lol e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. " | Loasiiss PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 5037974 TG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - [ 3-240641-0 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1792360~ SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | ] 240833-4 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
ik f f 10
N - | 690482 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NERE [-1333219-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG T
-] 3-240641-2 | SPACER 5
-] 2380711 -1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JIN ] 1-2119785-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/NCT 6-456408-6 | CRIMPER, WIRF PREMIUM 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZODECaTT — TE Comectivit
IO S5 1S it e
D IMENSTONS OTHERI 198 Spec D APVD 21DEC201 1 [NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION P T ocgon e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00775 (G2 150224 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
e e e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34.87x£0.05 REF

— 17.920.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

A

©,
D = Gy

ST
T

\ R

e,

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

6 SrGan ZaTIon | DN 20DEC2011

T T e T e o — TE TE Comnectivity
(D)
BN 2IDEC2OTT —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMENETONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 2IDEC201 T [nave
ATR FEED o AT Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) sLC i
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150224
- - SCALE SHEET OF REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 C
0

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



